
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  731

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 APRIL, 2016


UNDER PASSAGES AND CROSSINGS ON NHS


731. SHRIMATI  V. SATHYA BAMA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has instructed the National Highway Authority of India (NHAI) to provide adequate number of under passages and crossing facilities for people along National

Highways; and


(b) if so, the details of the under passages and crossings approved and to be provided along the

National Highways across Tamil Nadu?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b) While taking up widening of National Highways to 4-lane, 6-lane and 2-lane with Paved

Shoulders under various Phases of NHDP, suitable structures, viz. Vehicular Underpasses, Pedestrian

Underpasses, Flyovers, Grade Separators, etc. are provided for safe crossing of National Highway by motorists / pedestrians. Details of such structures already constructed and under construction / to be taken up in the National Highway Projects completed/ under implementation in the State of Tamil

Nadu as on 31.03.2016 are furnished in the enclosed Annexure.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 731 FOR ANSWER ON 28
TH


APRIL, 2016 ASKED BY SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA REGARDING UNDER PASSAGES AND CROSSINGS ON NHS.

Details of Crossing facilities construction / under construction / proposed in the National Highways under the jurisdiction of NHAI in the State of Tamil

Nadu as on 31.03.2016

Sl.

No

NH

No

Name of the

stretch

Total

Length

in  km

Status of

the Project

(Complete

d /

Ongoing)

Underpasses, Flyovers, etc. for crossing of National Highway (Nos.)

Flyovers / VOPs (Nos.) Grade Separators (No.) VUP (No.)
PUP (No.)

FOB (No.)
Cattle Crossings

(No.)

Completed

Under

construct

ion / to be

taken up
Completed

Under

construction /

to be taken

up
Completed

Under

construct

ion / to be

taken up
Completed

Under

construc

tion / to

be taken

up

Completed

Under

construc

tion / to

be taken

up

Completed Under

constr

uction

/ to be

taken

up

1 47

Chengapally -

Walayar

(TN/Kerala
border) section

54.865 Ongoing 3 0 0 0 17 0 39 0 0 0 18 0

2 210

Trichy -

Karaikudi section

of NH 210

106.96
8

Ongoing 0   0   1   0   0   0

3 7

Krishnagiri -

Thumbipadi

(Km.94/0 to
km.180/0)

86.000 Completed 5 0 0 0 4 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

4 7

Thumbipadi -

Namakkal
(km.180/0 to

km.248/625)

68.625 Completed 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

5 47

Salem -

Kumarapalayam
(km.0/0 to

km.53/525)

53.525 Completed 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 47

Kumarapalayam
- Chengapalli

(km.53/525 to

km.102/035)

48.510 Completed 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 68

Salem -
Ulundurpet

(km.0/313 to

Km.136/670)

136.35

7
Completed 1 0 0 0 17 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

8 45

Four laning of

Ulundurpet –

Padalur section
in Km. 195.250

to Km. 285.00 of

NH 45

93.893 Completed  0 0 3 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

9 45

Padalur - Trichy
section in Km.

285.00 to

Km.325.00

38.427 Completed 4 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0


10 45

Trichy –
Dindigul section

in Km. 333.00 to

Km.421.273

88.273 Completed         0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

11 45B

Trichy to

Tovarankurchi  -

Madurai section

124.84
0

Completed

(under

OMT)

1 0 4 0 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

12 45

Tambaram -
Tindivanam

section from Km

28/000 to
Km.121/000

93.000 Completed 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0

13 45

Tindivanam

(Km.121/000) to
Ulundurpet

(Km.192/250)

Section

72.900 Completed 0   1   2   6   0   0

14 66

Pondicherry
(Km.0/0) to

Tindivanam

(Km.37/920)
Section of NH-

66

38.608 Completed 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

15 7

Madurai -
Kanyakumari

section from km

0.000 to km
243.170 of NH7

243.17
0

Completed

(under

OMT)

1 0 0 0 34 3 0 2 0 0 0 0

16 45B

Madurai -

Aruppukottai -
Thoothukudi

section from km

138.800 to km
266.865 of NH-

45B

128.06

5
Completed 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

17 7

Dindigul -

Samayanallur
section from km

373.725 to km

426.775 of NH-7

53.049 Completed 3 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

18
45E
&22

0

0 Dindigul -

Theni section

from km 2.750 to
km 73.400 of

NH-45E and

Theni - Kumuli

section from km

215.500 to km

273.600 of NH-
220

133.79

3
Ongoing 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 67

Thanjavur –

Trichy section
from km 80.000

to 135.750 of

NH-67

56.490 Completed  0 0 0 0 12 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

20 7
Namakkal to
Karur section of

NH-7

41.370 Completed 0 0 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


21 7
Karur to
Dindigul section

of NH-7

77.725 Completed 0 0 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 67
Trichy to Karur
section of NH-67

79.823
Completed
/ Ongoing

0 0 1 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 2 0

23 7

Hosur -

Krishnagiri

section from Km
33/130 to Km

93/000

59.870 Completed 5 0 0 0 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

24 46

Krishnagiri -
Walajahpet

section from Km

0/000 to Km
148/300

148.30
0

PCC was
issued for

completion

of 141.87
Km length

out of

148.300

Km

4 1 0 1 30 1 13 3 0 0 0 0

25 4

Walajahpet -

Poonamallee

section from Km
13/800 to Km

106/800

93.000 Ongoing 3 7 0 0 2 13 0 22 0 0 0 0

26 5
Chennai - Tada
section

43.400 Ongoing 0 6 0 0 0 4 0 15 0 0 0 0

27

4,

45,
205

Free Flow

Facilities within
Chennai City

4.800 Completed 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

28 205

Tiruttani -

Thiruninravur

section of NH-

205

59.600 Ongoing 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

29 CBP Chennai Bypass 32.200

Completed

(under
OMT)

0 0 2 0 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

30 45

Chennai -

Tambaram

section

28.000 Completed 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0

31 49

Madurai -

Paramakudi

section

115.00
0

Ongoing 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 47
Kerala/TN
border -

Villukuri section

27.250 Ongoing 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0

33 47

Villukuri -
Kanniyakumari

section of NH-47

and Nagercoil -
Kavalkinaru

section of NH-

47B

43.178 Ongoing 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 6 0 0 0 0

  Total
2572.87

4
  47 16 20 2 201 41 134 52 2 0 23 0


*****

